improved programmable display generators 
(iPDGs); thirty (30) AIM–120C7 air-to-air mis-
siles; one hundred (100) AIM–9X air-to-air 
missiles; twelve (12) ATM–9X captive air 
training missiles, two (2) AIM–120C7; twenty- 
four (24) AIM–9X additional guidance units; 
two hundred twenty-four (224) computer con-
trol groups and airfoil groups for GBU–12 
Paveway II 500 lb guided bomb kits; twenty 
(20) enhanced computer control groups for 
enhanced Paveway II (GBU–49); one hundred 
fifty (150) KMU–572F/B guidance kits for 
joint direct attack munition (JDAM) 500 lb